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Company Information / Capital Breakdown

Number of Shares Current Quarter
(thousand) 06/30/2012
Paid in Capital

Common 99,680
Preferred 163,368
Total 263,048
Treasury Shares

Common -
Preferred 232
Total 232

Version: 1
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Company Information / Cash Dividends
Event Approval Type Date of Type of Share Class of Amount per
Payment Share share (Reais/
share)
Board of 05/07/2012 Dividend 06/20/2012 Preferred - 0.11000
Directors
Meeting
Board of 05/07/2012  Dividend 06/20/2012  Common - 0.10000
Directors
Meeting
Board of 04/10/2012 Dividend 06/26/2012 Preferred - 0.41025
Directors
Meeting
Board of 04/10/2012 Dividend 06/26/2012  Common - 0.37295
Directors
Meeting
Page 2 of 158
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information/ Balance Sheet - Assets

R$ (in thousands)

Code

o
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.04
.06
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.07
1.08
1.08.03

U N WU W W U U U U U U W W —
oooooooooo'o'o
— — — — ) o e e

N -

1. 02 01
1.02.01.03
1.02.01.03.02
1.02.01.06
1.02.01.06.01
1.02.01.07
1.02.01.08
1.02.01.08.02
1.02.01.08.03
1.02.01.08.04
1.02.01.09
1.02.01.09.03
1.02.01.09.04
1.02.01.09.05
1.02.02
1.02.02.01
1.02.02.01.02

Version: 1

Description

Total Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Accounts Receivable

Trade Accounts Receivable

Other Accounts Receivable

Inventories

Recoverable Taxes

Current Recoverable Taxes

Prepaid Expenses

Other Current Assets

Other

Noncurrent Assets

Long-term Assets

Accounts Receivable

Other Accounts Receivable

Deferred Taxes

Deferred Income and Social Contribution Taxes
Prepaid Expenses

Receivables from Related Parties
Receivables from Subsidiaries
Receivables from Controlling Shareholders
Receivables from Other Related Parties
Other Noncurrent Assets

Receivables from Securitization Fund
Recoverable Taxes

Restricted deposits for legal proceeding
Investments

Shareholding Interest

Interest in Subsidiaries

Version: 1

Current Previous Year

Quarter

06/30/2012
18,733,814
5,404,220
2,688,426
640,535
617,584
22,951
1,768,419
205,191
205,191
75,341
26,308
26,308
13,329,594
2,692,449
47,390
47,390
211,690
211,690
37,040
1,610,881
1,552,953
829
57,099
785,448
127,651
200,596
457,201
4,526,628
4,526,628
4,526,628

12/31/2011

17,752,180
5,550,707
2,328,783

825,083
791,538
33,545
1,914,938
413,721
413,721
50,404
17,778
17,778

12,201,473

1,985,287
30,800
30,800

225,010
225,010
31,979
1,139,687
1,074,517
829
64,341
557,811
124,276
24,526
409,009

4,301,137

4,301,137

4,301,137

7
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1.02.03 Property and Equipment, net 5,252,619 5,074,613
1.02.03.01 In Operation 4,967,081 4,751,371
1.02.03.02 Leased 57,263 64,077
1.02.03.03 In Progress 228,275 259,165
1.02.04 Intangible Assets 857,898 840,436
1.02.04.01 Intangible Assets 857,898 840,436
1.02.04.01.02 Intangible Assets 857,898 840,436
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Balance Sheet — Liabilities

R$ (in thousands)

Code

2

2.01

2.01.01
2.01.01.01
2.01.01.02
2.01.02
2.01.02.01
2.01.02.02
2.01.03
2.01.03.01
2.01.03.01.02
2.01.04
2.01.04.01
2.01.04.01.01
2.01.04.01.02
2.01.04.02
2.01.04.03
2.01.05
2.01.05.01
2.01.05.01.01
2.01.05.01.02
2.01.05.01.03
2.01.05.01.04
2.01.05.02
2.01.05.02.01
2.01.05.02.04
2.01.05.02.05
2.01.05.02.06
2.01.05.02.07
2.01.05.02.08

Version: 1

Description

Total Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Payroll and related charges

Payroll Liabilities

Social security Liabilities

Trade Accounts Payable

Local Trade Accounts Payable
Foreign Trade Accounts Payable
Taxes and Contributions Payable
Federal Tax Liabilities

Other (PIS, COFINS, IOF, INSS, Funrural)
Loans and Financing

Loans and Financing

In Local Currency

In Foreign Currency

Debentures

Financing by Leasing

Other Liabilities

Related Parties

Debts with Associated Companies
Debts with Subsidiaries

Debts with Controlling Shareholders
Debts with Other Related Parties
Other

Dividends and Interest on Equity Payable
Utilities

Rent payable

Advertisement payable

Transfer to Third Parties

Financing related to acquisition of Real Estate

Version: 1

Current Previous Year

Quarter

06/30/2012
18,733,814
4,490,782
279,754
39,138
240,616
1,855,912
1,787,096
68,816
59,521
59,521
59,521
1,768,051
1,035,310
467,352
567,958
678,559
54,182
356,914
180,990
4,162
164,876
11,952

175,924
575
5,997
24,362
39,743
7,999
14,211

12/31/2011

17,752,180
4,245,814
297,300
43,360
253,940
2,526,912
2,498,452
28,460
69,102
69,102
69,102
712,678
155,034
139,983
15,051
501,844
55,800
463,651
184,928
4,556
161,772
15,256
3,344
278,723
103,387
2,968
24,929
29,253
6,784
14,211

9
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2.01.05.02.09 Other Accounts Payable 83,037 97,191
2.01.06 Provisions 170,630 176,171
2.01.06.02 Other Provisions 170,630 176,171
2.01.06.02.02 Provisions for Restructuring 9,413 12,957
2.01.06.02.05 Taxes Payable in Installments 161,217 163,214
2.02 Noncurrent Liabilities 6,191,991 5,881,093
2.02.01 Loans and Financing 4,757,649 4,429,542
2.02.01.01 Loans and Financing 1,615,723 2,139,680
2.02.01.01.01 In Local Currency 1,454,431 1,449,917
2.02.01.01.02 In Foreign Currency 161,292 689,763
2.02.01.02 Debentures 3,012,343 2,137,518
2.02.01.03 Financing by Leasing 129,583 152,344
2.02.02 Other Liabilities 1,185,586 1,214,629
2.02.02.02 Other 1,185,586 1,214,629
2.02.02.02.03 Taxes Payable by Installments 1,155,279 1,202,667
2.02.02.02.04 Other Accounts Payable 30,307 11,962
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Balance Sheet — Liabilities

R$ (in thousands)

Code

2.02.04
2.02.04.01

2.02.04.01.01
2.02.04.01.02
2.02.04.01.03
2.02.04.01.04

2.03
2.03.01
2.03.02
2.03.02.02
2.03.02.04
2.03.02.07
2.03.04
2.03.04.01
2.03.04.05
2.03.04.10
2.03.05

Description

Provision for Contingencies

Tax, Social Security, Labor and Civil Provisions

Tax Provisions

Social Security and Labor Provisions
Benefits to Employees Provisions
Civil Provisions

Shareholders’ Equity

Paid-in Capital Stock

Capital Reserves

Special Goodwill Reserve

Granted Options

Capital Reserve

Profit Reserves

Legal Reserve

Retention of Profits Reserve
Expansion Reserve

Retained Earnings/ Accumulated Losses

Version: 1

Current Previous Year

Quarter

06/30/2012
248,756
248,756

91,393
85,332
33,046
38,985
8,051,041
6,701,571
202,124
38,023
156,703
7,398
753,919
248,249
45,112
460,558
393,427

12/31/2011

236,922
236,922
90,426
75,543
36,072
34,881
7,625,273
6,129,405
384,342
238,930
138,014
7,398
1,111,526
248,249
80,147
783,130

Page 5 of 158
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information / Income Statement

R$ (in thousands)

Code

3.01

3.02

3.03

3.04
3.04.01
3.04.02
3.04.04
3.04.04.01
3.04.04.02
3.04.04.03
3.04.05
3.04.05.01
3.04.05.02
3.04.05.03
3.04.06

3.05
3.06
3.06.01
3.06.02

3.07
3.08
3.08.01
3.08.02
3.09
3.11

Version: 1

Description

Net Sales from Goods and/or Services
Cost of Goods Sold and/or Services Sold
Gross Profit

Operating Income/Expenses

Selling Costs

General and Administrative

Other Operating Expense

Income related to fixed assets

Other Operating Income

Noncurrent Income

Other Operating Expenses
Depreciation/Amortization

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Other Operating Expenses

Equity Pickup

Profit before Net Financial Expenses and
Social Contribution Taxes

Net financial expenses

Financial revenue

Financial expenses

Earnings efore income and social
contribution taxes

Income and Social Contribution Taxes
Current

Deferred

Net Income from Continued Operations
Net Income for the Period

YTD
Current

Year

4/1/2012 to
06/30/2012
4,560,301
(3,382,413)
1,177,888
(761,504)
(688,093)
(138,228)
(14,114)
(12,601)
(1,513)
(91,879)
(91,923)
98

(54)
170,810

416,384

(107,035)
92,019
(199,054)

309,349

(54,700)
(47,982)

(6,718)
254,649
254,649

YTD
Current

Year

1/1/2012 to
06/30/2012
9,140,379
(6,773,662)
2,366,717
(1,627,079)
(1,369,159)
(288,385)
(16,367)
(14,856)

2

(1,513)
(177,166)
(176,006)
(1,106)
(54)
223,998
739,638

(223,529)
174,344
(397,873)
516,109

(94,868)
(81,548)
(13,320)
421,241
421,241

Version: 1

YTD YTD
Previous Previous

Year Year

4/1/2011 to
06/30/2011
4,331,752
(3,233,237)
1,098,515
(910,684)
(653,054)
(130,307)
(71,115)
)

187,831

(106,610)
85,778
(192,388)

81,221

9,821
889
8,932
91,042
91,042

1/1/2011 to
06/30/2011
8,529,545
(6,353,015)
2,176,530
(1,700,049)
(1,256,077
(273,250
(76,393
(422

)
)
)
)
(75,971)
(144,319)
(139,484)
(4,835)

49,990
476,481

(230,383)
163,819
(394,202)

246,098
(22,656)

(22,656)
223,442
223,442

12
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3.99 Earnings per Share - (Reais/Share)

3.99.01 Earnings Basic per Share

3.99.01.01 ON 0.92000 1.52000 0.33000 0.82000

3.99.01.02 PN 1.01000 1.67000 0.36000 0.89000

3.99.02 Earnings Diluted per Share

3.99.02.01 ON 0.92000 1.52000 0.33000 0.82000

3.99.02.02 PN 1.00000 1.66000 0.36000 0.89000
Page 6 of 158
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information / Comprehensive Income for the Period

R$ (in thousands)

Code

4.01
4.03

Description

Net Income for the Period
Comprehensive Income for the Period

YTD YTD YTD YTD
Current Current Previous Previous

Year Year Year Year
4/1/2012to 1/1/2012 to 4/1/2011 to 1/1/2011 to
06/30/2012 06/30/2012 06/30/2011 06/30/2011

254,649 421,241 91,042 223,442
254,649 421,241 91,042 223,442

Page 7 of 158

Version: 1
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Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Statement of Cash Flows — Indirect Method

R$ (in thousands)

Code

6.01
6.01.01
6.01.01.01

Version: 1

Description

Cash Flow provided by Operating Activities
Cash provided by the Operations
Net Income for the Period

Version: 1

Year

1/1/2012 to
06/30/2012
(257,576)
742,564
421,241

YTD Current YTD Previous

Year

1/1/2011 to
06/30/2011
(328,741)
467,422
223,442

15



