Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD

Form 6-K August 01, 2012

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of August, 2012

Brazilian Distribution Company

(Translation of Registrant's Name Into English)

Av. Brigadeiro Luiz Antonio, 3142 São Paulo, SP 01402-901 Brazil

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F)

Form 20-F X Form 40-F

(Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101 (b) (1)):

Yes ___ No _X_

(Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101 (b) (7)):

Yes ___ No <u>X</u>

(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.)

Yes ___ No <u>X</u>

Quarterly Financial Information

Companhia Brasileira de Distribuição With Unqualified Report of Independent Registered Accounting Firm over the Quarterly Financial Information

June 30, 2012

ITR — Quarterly Financial Information –June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA **Version: 1**BRASILEIRA DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Table of Contents

Company Information	
Capital Breakdown	1
Cash Dividends	2
Individual Quarterly Financial Information	
Balance Sheet – Assets	3
Balance Sheet – Liabilities	4
Income Statement	6
Comprehensive Income for the Period	6 7
Statement of Cash Flows	8
Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity	
1/1/2012 to 06/30/2012	9
1/1/2011 to 06/30/2011	10
Statement of Value Added	11
Consolidated Quarterly Financial Information	
Balance Sheet - Assets	12
Balance Sheet - Liabilities	13
Income Statement	15
Comprehensive Income for the Period	16
Statement of Cash Flows	17
Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity	
1/1/2012 to 06/30/2012	18
1/1/2011 to 06/30/2011	19
Statement of Value Added	20
Comments on the Company's Performance	21
Notes to the Quarterly Financial Information	39
Other Information Deemed as Relevant by the Company	155
Unqualified report of independent registered accounting firm	157

Table of Contents 3

Table of Contents 4

ITR — Quarterly Financial Information –June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA

BRASILEIRA DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Version: 1

Company Information / Capital Breakdown

Number of Shares	Current Quarter
(thousand)	06/30/2012
Paid in Capital	
Common	99,680
Preferred	163,368
Total	263,048
Treasury Shares	
Common	-
Preferred	232
Total	232

Page 1 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA **Version: 1**DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Company Information / Cash Dividends

Event	Approval	Туре	Date of Payment	Type of Share Class of Share	Amount per share (Reais/ share)
Board of Directors Meeting	05/07/2012	Dividend	06/20/2012	Preferred	- 0.11000
Board of Directors Meeting	05/07/2012	Dividend	06/20/2012	Common	- 0.10000
Board of Directors Meeting	04/10/2012	Dividend	06/26/2012	Preferred	- 0.41025
Board of Directors Meeting	04/10/2012	Dividend	06/26/2012	Common	- 0.37295

Page 2 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA **Version: 1**DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Individual Quarterly Financial Information/ Balance Sheet - Assets

R\$ (in thousands)

Code	Description	Current Quarter	Previous Year
			12/31/2011
		06/30/2012	
1	Total Assets	18,733,814	17,752,180
1.01	Current Assets	5,404,220	5,550,707
1.01.01	Cash and Cash Equivalents	2,688,426	2,328,783
1.01.03	Accounts Receivable	640,535	825,083
1.01.03.01	Trade Accounts Receivable	617,584	791,538
1.01.03.02	Other Accounts Receivable	22,951	33,545
1.01.04	Inventories	1,768,419	1,914,938
1.01.06	Recoverable Taxes	205,191	413,721
1.01.06.01	Current Recoverable Taxes	205,191	413,721
1.01.07	Prepaid Expenses	75,341	50,404
1.01.08	Other Current Assets	26,308	17,778
1.01.08.03	Other	26,308	17,778
1.02	Noncurrent Assets	13,329,594	12,201,473
1.02.01	Long-term Assets	2,692,449	1,985,287
1.02.01.03	Accounts Receivable	47,390	30,800
1.02.01.03.02	Other Accounts Receivable	47,390	30,800
1.02.01.06	Deferred Taxes	211,690	225,010
1.02.01.06.01	Deferred Income and Social Contribution Taxes	211,690	225,010
1.02.01.07	Prepaid Expenses	37,040	31,979
1.02.01.08	Receivables from Related Parties	1,610,881	1,139,687
1.02.01.08.02	Receivables from Subsidiaries	1,552,953	1,074,517
1.02.01.08.03	Receivables from Controlling Shareholders	829	829
1.02.01.08.04	Receivables from Other Related Parties	57,099	64,341
1.02.01.09	Other Noncurrent Assets	785,448	557,811
1.02.01.09.03	Receivables from Securitization Fund	127,651	124,276
1.02.01.09.04	Recoverable Taxes	200,596	24,526
1.02.01.09.05	Restricted deposits for legal proceeding	457,201	409,009
1.02.02	Investments	4,526,628	4,301,137
1.02.02.01	Shareholding Interest	4,526,628	4,301,137
1.02.02.01.02	Interest in Subsidiaries	4,526,628	4,301,137

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

1.02.03	Property and Equipment, net	5,252,619	5,074,613
1.02.03.01	In Operation	4,967,081	4,751,371
1.02.03.02	Leased	57,263	64,077
1.02.03.03	In Progress	228,275	259,165
1.02.04	Intangible Assets	857,898	840,436
1.02.04.01	Intangible Assets	857,898	840,436
1.02.04.01.02	Intangible Assets	857,898	840,436

Page 3 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA **Version: 1**DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Balance Sheet - Liabilities

R\$ (in thousands)

Code	Description	Current Quarter	Previous Year
			12/31/2011
		06/30/2012	
2	Total Liabilities	18,733,814	17,752,180
2.01	Current Liabilities	4,490,782	4,245,814
2.01.01	Payroll and related charges	279,754	297,300
2.01.01.01	Payroll Liabilities	39,138	43,360
2.01.01.02	Social security Liabilities	240,616	253,940
2.01.02	Trade Accounts Payable	1,855,912	2,526,912
2.01.02.01	Local Trade Accounts Payable	1,787,096	2,498,452
2.01.02.02	Foreign Trade Accounts Payable	68,816	28,460
2.01.03	Taxes and Contributions Payable	59,521	69,102
2.01.03.01	Federal Tax Liabilities	59,521	69,102
2.01.03.01.02	Other (PIS, COFINS, IOF, INSS, Funrural)	59,521	69,102
2.01.04	Loans and Financing	1,768,051	712,678
2.01.04.01	Loans and Financing	1,035,310	155,034
2.01.04.01.01	In Local Currency	467,352	139,983
2.01.04.01.02	In Foreign Currency	567,958	15,051
2.01.04.02	Debentures	678,559	501,844
2.01.04.03	Financing by Leasing	54,182	55,800
2.01.05	Other Liabilities	356,914	463,651
2.01.05.01	Related Parties	180,990	184,928
2.01.05.01.01	Debts with Associated Companies	4,162	4,556
2.01.05.01.02	Debts with Subsidiaries	164,876	161,772
2.01.05.01.03	Debts with Controlling Shareholders	11,952	15,256
2.01.05.01.04	Debts with Other Related Parties	-	3,344
2.01.05.02	Other	175,924	278,723
2.01.05.02.01	Dividends and Interest on Equity Payable	575	103,387
2.01.05.02.04	Utilities	5,997	2,968
2.01.05.02.05	Rent payable	24,362	24,929
2.01.05.02.06	Advertisement payable	39,743	29,253
2.01.05.02.07	Transfer to Third Parties	7,999	6,784
2.01.05.02.08	Financing related to acquisition of Real Estate	14,211	14,211

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

2.01.05.02.09	Other Accounts Payable	83,037	97,191
2.01.06	Provisions	170,630	176,171
2.01.06.02	Other Provisions	170,630	176,171
2.01.06.02.02	Provisions for Restructuring	9,413	12,957
2.01.06.02.05	Taxes Payable in Installments	161,217	163,214
2.02	Noncurrent Liabilities	6,191,991	5,881,093
2.02.01	Loans and Financing	4,757,649	4,429,542
2.02.01.01	Loans and Financing	1,615,723	2,139,680
2.02.01.01.01	In Local Currency	1,454,431	1,449,917
2.02.01.01.02	In Foreign Currency	161,292	689,763
2.02.01.02	Debentures	3,012,343	2,137,518
2.02.01.03	Financing by Leasing	129,583	152,344
2.02.02	Other Liabilities	1,185,586	1,214,629
2.02.02.02	Other	1,185,586	1,214,629
2.02.02.02.03	Taxes Payable by Installments	1,155,279	1,202,667
2.02.02.02.04	Other Accounts Payable	30,307	11,962

Page 4 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA **Version: 1**DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Balance Sheet - Liabilities

R\$ (in thousands)

Code	Description	Current Previous Year Quarter		
		5,6	12/31/2011	
		06/30/2012		
2.02.04	Provision for Contingencies	248,756	236,922	
2.02.04.01	Tax, Social Security, Labor and Civil Provisions	248,756	236,922	
2.02.04.01.01	Tax Provisions	91,393	90,426	
2.02.04.01.02	Social Security and Labor Provisions	85,332	75,543	
2.02.04.01.03	Benefits to Employees Provisions	33,046	36,072	
2.02.04.01.04	Civil Provisions	38,985	34,881	
2.03	Shareholders' Equity	8,051,041	7,625,273	
2.03.01	Paid-in Capital Stock	6,701,571	6,129,405	
2.03.02	Capital Reserves	202,124	384,342	
2.03.02.02	Special Goodwill Reserve	38,023	238,930	
2.03.02.04	Granted Options	156,703	138,014	
2.03.02.07	Capital Reserve	7,398	7,398	
2.03.04	Profit Reserves	753,919	1,111,526	
2.03.04.01	Legal Reserve	248,249	248,249	
2.03.04.05	Retention of Profits Reserve	45,112	80,147	
2.03.04.10	Expansion Reserve	460,558	783,130	
2.03.05	Retained Earnings/ Accumulated Losses	393,427	-	

Page 5 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Version: 1

Individual Quarterly Financial Information / Income Statement

R\$ (in thousands)

		YTD	YTD	YTD	YTD
		Current	Current	Previous	Previous
Code	Description	Year	Year	Year	Year
		4/1/2012 to	1/1/2012 to	4/1/2011 to	1/1/2011 to
		06/30/2012	06/30/2012	06/30/2011	06/30/2011
3.01	Net Sales from Goods and/or Services	4,560,301	9,140,379	4,331,752	8,529,545
3.02	Cost of Goods Sold and/or Services Sold	(3,382,413)	(6,773,662)	(3,233,237)	(6,353,015)
3.03	Gross Profit	1,177,888	2,366,717	1,098,515	2,176,530
3.04	Operating Income/Expenses	(761,504)	(1,627,079)	(910,684)	(1,700,049)
3.04.01	Selling Costs	(688,093)	(1,369,159)	(653,054)	(1,256,077)
3.04.02	General and Administrative	(138,228)	(288,385)	(130,307)	(273,250)
3.04.04	Other Operating Expense	(14,114)	(16,367)	(71,115)	(76,393)
3.04.04.01	Income related to fixed assets	(12,601)	(14,856)	(936)	(422)
3.04.04.02	Other Operating Income	-	2	5,826	-
3.04.04.03	Noncurrent Income	(1,513)	(1,513)	(76,005)	(75,971)
3.04.05	Other Operating Expenses	(91,879)	(177,166)	(69,538)	(144,319)
3.04.05.01	Depreciation/Amortization	(91,923)	(176,006)	(68,352)	(139,484)
3.04.05.02	Allowance for doubtful accounts	98	(1,106)	(1,154)	(4,835)
3.04.05.03	Other Operating Expenses	(54)	(54)	(32)	-
3.04.06	Equity Pickup	170,810	223,998	13,330	49,990
3.05	Profit before Net Financial Expenses and Social Contribution Taxes	416,384	739,638	187,831	476,481
3.06	Net financial expenses	(107,035)	(223,529)	(106,610)	(230,383)
3.06.01	Financial revenue	92,019	174,344	85,778	163,819
3.06.02	Financial expenses	(199,054)	(397,873)	(192,388)	(394,202)
3.07	Earnings efore income and social contribution taxes	309,349	516,109	81,221	246,098
3.08	Income and Social Contribution Taxes	(54,700)	(94,868)	9,821	(22,656)
3.08.01	Current	(47,982)	(81,548)	889	-
3.08.02	Deferred	(6,718)	(13,320)	8,932	(22,656)
3.09	Net Income from Continued Operations	254,649	421,241	91,042	223,442
3.11	Net Income for the Period	254,649	421,241	91,042	223,442

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

3.99	Earnings per Share - (Reais/Share)				
3.99.01	Earnings Basic per Share				
3.99.01.01	ON	0.92000	1.52000	0.33000	0.82000
3.99.01.02	PN	1.01000	1.67000	0.36000	0.89000
3.99.02	Earnings Diluted per Share				
3.99.02.01	ON	0.92000	1.52000	0.33000	0.82000
3.99.02.02	PN	1.00000	1.66000	0.36000	0.89000

Page 6 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Version: 1

Individual Quarterly Financial Information / Comprehensive Income for the Period

R\$ (in thousands)

Code	Description	YTD Current	YTD Current	YTD Previous	YTD Previous
		Year	Year	Year	Year
			1/1/2012 to 06/30/2012		
4.01 4.03	Net Income for the Period Comprehensive Income for the Period	254,649 254,649	421,241 421,241	91,042 91,042	223,442 223,442

Page 7 of 158

ITR – Quarterly Financial Information – June 30, 2012 – COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO

Version: 1

Individual Quarterly Financial Information /Statement of Cash Flows - Indirect Method

R\$ (in thousands)

Code	Description	YTD Current	YTD Previous
		Year	Year
		1/1/2012 to 06/30/2012	1/1/2011 to 06/30/2011
6.01 6.01.01	Cash Flow provided by Operating Activities Cash provided by the Operations	(257,576) 742,564	(328,741) 467,422
6.01.01.01	Net Income for the Period	421,241	223,442